



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.803 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

**CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.802 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.821 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.799 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.823 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.805 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.815 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2025 (F),
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.819 OF 2025 (F)**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.803 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPELLANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.802 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.830 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.821 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.799 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT

... APPLICANT

Versus

ARUN SHAH AND ORS

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.823 OF 2025 (F)

PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.805 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.815 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.813 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO.819 OF 2025 (F)
PRASANNA SUDHAKAR SAMANT ... APPLICANT
Versus
ARUN SHAH AND ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. R.G. Ramani, Senior Advocate with Mr Pranav Shenvi Kakodkar,
Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. S. D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Ms. P. Volvoikar, Advocate for
the Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 20th January, 2026

P.C.:

At the request of Mr Ramani, learned Senior Counsel for the Appellant, list the matters on 17.02.2026 for further consideration.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.